The Group being provided healthcare services to international patients exposed to foreign exchange risk, which primarily to US

Dollars. However, having lower value of debtor balances outstanding impact on financials is minimum.

Our Leadership   Our Business   Financial Analysis   Supplementary Information

146 | Durdans Hospital   | Annual Report 2022/23

A Landscape of Care

34 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTD.
34.5.2 Interest Rate Risk
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fluctuation of fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument which will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates.

 The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations with
floating interest rates such as AWDR, AWPLR.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings, after the impact of interest rate changes. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is affected
through the impact on floating rate borrowings as follows.

Increase/Decrease Effect on Profit
in basic points before Tax

2023
Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings + 100 bp  (26,971,516)

 - 100 bp  26,971,516

2022
Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings + 100 bp  (20,641,914)

 - 100 bp  20,641,914

 Equity Price Risk

34.5.3 Price Risk
 The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet

either as at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI) or at fair value through profit or loss.

 The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and total equity instruments.
Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Group’s senior management on a regular basis. The Group’s Board of Directors
reviews and approves all equity investment decisions. The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of these two

[…]

To Shareholders
   Dividend  258,553,400  221,888,291  169,363,629  108,392,723
To Expansion and Growth
   Depreciation  389,264,474  339,848,312  212,151,427  185,026,571
   Retained Profit  168,991,710  1,030,903,735  (103,590,907)  817,428,638

 2,986,215,900  3,627,674,562  1,559,751,770  2,474,625,566

Group Company

2023 2022 2023 2022

To Employees 64% 49% 75% 48%

To Government 7% 6% 6% 5%
To Capital Providers 1% 1% 1% 2%
To Shareholders 9% 6% 11% 4%
To Expansion and Growth 19% 38% 7% 41%

Key

1. To Employees

2. To Government

3. To Capital Providers

4. To Shareholders

5. To Expansion and Growth

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Company
%

1 2 3 4 5

75 48 6 5 1 2 11 4 7 41

2023 2022

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Group
%

1 2 3 4 5

64 49 7 6 1 1 9 6 19 38

2023 2022

Our Leadership   Our Business   Financial Analysis   Supplementary Information

150 | Durdans Hospital   | Annual Report 2022/23

A Landscape of Care

Ten Year Summary

Group
2022/23 2021/22 2020/21 2019/20 2018/19 2017/18 2016/17 2015/16 2014/15 2013/14

Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn

Operating Results

Total Income
 7,905  7,840  5,546  5,976  5,806  5,733  5,289  4,728  4,083  3,961

Other Income  111 25  63  53  56  35  34  38  51  53

Finance Cost  88 80  97  141  136  122  98  86  125  187

Profit Before Tax  1,060 1388  696  576  549  603  525  557  266  261

Income Tax  409 279  96  109  173  115  136  57  42  32

Profit After Tax  652 1109  600  467  376  488  389  500  224  229

Dividend (Company)  169 108  75  122  122  122  122  91  68  -

Balance Sheet
Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment  7,706  7,295  7,083  7,220  6,682  6,500  6,077  4,128  4,107  4,158

WIP - Building in Construction  2,604  1,186  631  474  276  39  368  158  -   -

Other Financial Assets  1,075  1,724  1,272  830  736  666  572  380  266  242

Right-of-Use Assets  261  289  215  191  -   -   -   -   -   -

Investment in an Equity

Accounted Investee

 -   -   109  7  5  5  4  3  3  2

Inventories  1,020  835  536  380  309  305  319  256  230  255

Receivables  1,009  561  397  544  365  358  461  275  245  194

Tax refund Due  14  13  -   19  21  17  -   -   -   -

Cash and Cash Equivalents  421  898  640  149  403  203  138  166  81  48

 14,110  12,802  10,883  9,814  8,797  8,093  7,939  5,366  4,932  4,899

Equity and Liabilities

Stated Capital  1,143  916  916  916  916  916  916  916  916  916

Reserves  6,629  6,631  5,712  4,989  4,227  4,093  4,282  2,171  1,861  1,737

Non Controlling Interest  730  734  593  588  565  561  529  408  362  349

Interest-Bearing Borrowings  2,657  2,008  1,652  1,005  815  708  855  878  908  1,072

Provisions and Other Liabilities  2,469  2,266  1,789  1,702  1,519  1,375  987  707  570  490

Overdrafts  483  247  221  614  755  440  370  286  315  335

 14,110  12,802  10,883  9,814  8,797  8,093  7,939  5,366  4,932  4,899

Company
2022/23 2021/22 2020/21 2019/20 2018/19 2017/18 2016/17 2015/16 2014/15 2013/14

Financial Indices
Earnings Per Share (Rs.)  8.83  22.75  13.17  6.42  6.25  4.76  6.25  6.41  4.52  5.49

Dividend Per Share (Rs.)  2.30  5.00  3.20  2.20  3.60  3.60  3.60  3.60  2.70  2.00

Dividend Payout Ratio (%)  26.05  21.98  24.30  34.28  57.62  75.57  57.60  56.16  59.73  36.43

Net Assets Per Share (Rs.)  158.49  169.66  148.72  130.95  117.59  115.46  125.97  81.16  78.24  75.92

Return On Equity (%)  8.38  14.69  9.05  7.91  7.31  9.74  7.48  16.20  8.07  8.63

Return On Assets (%)  2.79  8.20  5.59  4.76  4.30  6.03  4.90  9.32  4.54  4.67

Durdans Hospital   | Annual Report 2022/23 | 151

Share Information

VOTING SHARES
Distribution of Shareholders

Shareholding Resident Non-Resident

 No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of
 Shareholders Shares %   Shareholders Shares %

1 - 1,000  1,982 433,003 1.60  16  4,602 0.02

1,001 - 10,000  304 876,544 3.23  11  45,371 0.17

10,001 - 100,000  55 1,566,611 5.77  2  84,195 0.31

100,001 - 1,000,000  18 5,484,058 20.22  -   -   -

Over 1,000,000  1 18,628,342 68.68  -   -   -

Total  2,360  26,988,558  99.50  29  134,168  0.50

Categories of Shareholders

 No. of  No. of
 Shareholders Shares

Individual 2,296  6,740,570

Institutional 93  20,382,156

Total 2,389 27,122,726

NON-VOTING SHARES
Distribution of Shareholders

Shareholding Resident Non-Resident

 No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of
 Shareholders Shares %   Shareholders Shares %

1 - 1,000  913 201,645  2.27  6  2,137  0.02

1,001 - 10,000  342 968,314  10.92  8  32,501  0.37

10,001 - 100,000  74 2,107,759  23.78  5  173,318  1.95

100,001 - 1,000,000  4 1,314,051  14.82  -   -   -

Over 1,000,000  2 4,067,319  45.87  -   -   -

Total  1,335  8,659,088  97.66  19  207,956  2.34

Categories of Shareholders

 No. of  No. of
 Shareholders Shares

Individual 1,281  3,066,284

Institutional 73  5,800,760

Total 1,354 8,867,044

Our Leadership   Our Business   Financial Analysis   Supplementary Information

152 | Durdans Hospital   | Annual Report 2022/23

A Landscape of Care

Public Shareholding

2023 2022

Voting Non-Voting Voting Non-Voting

Number of Shareholders  2,365  1,338  2,337  1,271

Holding Percentage (%)  21.91  51.22  23.63  51.32

Market Capitalisation (Rs. Mn)  3,587  846  2,667  686

Float Adjusted Market Capitalisation (Rs. Mn)  804  -   630  -

Float Adjusted Market Capitalisation Option Less than Rs. 2.5 Bn (Option 5) Less than Rs. 2.5 Bn (Option 5)

Investor Ratios

2023 2022

Earnings Per Share (Rs.)  8.83  22.75

Dividend Per Share (Rs.)  2.30  5.00

Net Assets Per Share (Rs.)  158.49  169.66

Dividend Payout Ratio (%)  26  22

MARKET ACTIVITIES
Market Value Per Share

2023 2022

Highest Traded
 Price

Lowest Traded
 Price

Closing
Price

Highest Traded
 Price

Lowest Traded
 Price

Closing
Price

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Voting 170.00 100.00 132.25 235.00 101.50 104.50

4th August 2022 27th April 2022 31st March 2022  2nd February 2022  30th March 2022  30th March 2022

Non-Voting 127.50 81.00 95.40 160.00 80.50 82.20

13th September 2022  19th May 2022  30th March 2023  2nd February 2022  30th March 2022  30th March 2022

Share Information

Durdans Hospital   | Annual Report 2022/23 | 153

TOP 20 SHAREHOLDERS LISTED AS AT 31ST MARCH 2023
Voting Shareholders

Name of the Shareholder Country of As at 31st March 2023

Residence Number of Shares Holding
%

Durdans Management Services Ltd Sri Lanka  18,628,342  68.68

Lawrance Tudawe Management Services (Pvt) Ltd do  637,581  2.35

Mr. Y. N. R. Piyasena do  532,312  1.96

Mr. Deen Mohamed Fazal Aslam do  504,206  1.86

Galle Face Capital Partners PLC do  447,774  1.65